Cleveland

Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual

PRESSURE STEAMERS

SERIES: PGM, PEM, PSM, PDM, PDL-2/3

260APC-A



Dara Shee: 26%-DA (A3)

MODELS B, C, F, K PRESSURE STEAMERS
DOOR AND DOOR ARM ASSEMBLY

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 25303 Docr Arm With Bushings — Model B & C, Polished
25304 Door Arm With Bushings — Model F & K, Polished
2 02568 Door Arm Hinge Bushing (2 Reguired)
3 41370 Standard Door Arm Screw With Bail (1”7 x 8 thread)
41371 Oversize Door Arm Screw With Ball 134,” x 8 thread)
4 081001 Screw Handle Bar, Polished '
5 16305 Pin
6 15250 Oil Cup
7 122011 Door Arm Latch -—— Model B, C, & F Chrome Plated
122021 Door Arm Latch — Model K Chrome Plated
8 101018 Door Arm Latch Pin — Model B, C, F, & K Brass
163101 Docr Arm Latch Pin — Model B, C, F, & K Chrome Plated
9 081031 Door Retainer — Mode! B, C, F, & K Chrome Plated
10 19281 Screw
11 041631 Door, Model B Polished
04164 Door, Mode! C Polished
04165 Door, Model F & K Polished
12 07132 Door Gasket — Rubber, Mode! B
07134 Door Gasket — Rubber, Model C, F, K
13 023001 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Upper) — Concentric Type —
14 023061 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Lower) — Eccentric Type —
15 14643 Nut, For Lower Hinge Post Boit
16 23181 Shim Washer
17 . 40547 60 Minute Bell Timer Assembiy
18 08601 Timer Housing — Model B & C Polished (Not Availabie)
08606 Timer Housing — Model F Polished (Not Available)

CLEVELAND RANGE CO., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110

Manutacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
UTHO IN US.A. 0388




Uais sneet 2u1-UC (42)

MODEL J DOOR AND DOOR ARM ASSEMBLY

' ? REAR VIEW

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 253021 Door Arm W/Bushings, Polished
2 02568 Door Arm Hinge Bushing (2 Required)
3 41370 Standard Door Arm Screw With Ball (17 x 8 thread)
41371 Oversize Door Arm Screw With Ball (134" x 8 thread)
4 081001 Screw Handle Bar, Poiished
5 16305 Pin
6 15250 Oil Cup
7 41360 Striker Plate and Pin.
8 43723 Door Hanger w/Screws and Washers (2 Required)
) 83035 Door Arm Insert, Stainless
10 04162 Polished Aluminum Door, Less Gasket
11 07136 Door Gasket — Rubber
12 68140 Retainer, Yoke Hanger (2 Required)
13 19228 Screw
14 23182 Washer
15 122001 Door Arm Latch, Chrome Plated
16 163141 Door Arm Lateh Pin, Chrome Plated
17 18306 Retainer Clip, (2 Required)
18 023001 Door Arm Hinge Post Bolt (Upper) — Concentric Type —
19 023061 Door Arm Hinge Post Boit (Lower) — Eccentric Type —
20 14643 Nut, For Lower Hinge Post Bolt
21 23181 Shim Washers

CLEVELAND RANGE CO., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110
Manufacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
UTHO IN USA. 0388

“



2860 Y'SN NI OHLN

‘DIIUBLEM SE ‘UCTEOLIPOW IO juswaadudwi ubisap 10 Wbu SaAIa5al JanDRINUBK

OLLbY OIHO ‘ONVTZATIO “IS WISl 1SVI £SE1 “0D IONVH NV ISATO

MECHANICAL COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—JAN. 1982 THRU PRESENT

o~

REPLACEMENT PARTS SHOWN IN RED ARE USED TO
CONVERY OLDER STEAMERS, BUILT BEFORE DEC. 1977,
WHICH CONTAINED GATE VALVES. (GROUPS A, B, C, AND D.)

(28) 2Q-132 199us =|eg



<860 V'S Ni OHLN !

"PIIRLEM SE "UOIEIIDOW IO uBWaAsIdi UBISaP JO WEL SaAiasa saumpenuey

OLitY OIHO ‘ONVISAIIO “1IS W6ZL 1SV3 £261 “00 IONVYH AGNVISASTIO

MECHANICAL COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—JAN. 1982 THRU PRESENT

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 40860 Pull Rod Handle
2 22130 Valve, Safely, 8 PS}
3 70411 Tee, Special %"
4 22140 Alr Vent
[ 42276 Inlet Manifold Aes'y.—2-Compt.—Mach, "J", Less Valves
42277 inlet Manifold Ass'y.—3-Compt.—Maech, 'J", Less Valves
8 07173 Gauge, Pressure, Rear Mount, 0-30 PS}
7 42269 Exhaust Manlfold Asa'y.—2-Compt.,, Mode! "*J", Lesp Valves
42289 Exhaust Manlfold Ass'y.—3-Compt,, Model "J", Losp Valves
] 02146 “Y" Bend
9 05263 Ell, %" Radlator Unlon
10 20661 Thermostatlc Trap—Plaln End
" 05252 Ell, %2" Street
12 22212 Valve, ¥2” Ball, Inlet Steam
13 22213 Vaive, 1" Butlerlly, Exhaust Steam
14 41100 Draln Cover Screen
A 43765 Bushing Ass'y.,
B 40679 Linkage Ass'y., Model "J"
C 42697 Converslon Kil, inlet Valve—"J" Mech., Includes:

2" Inlet Steam Vaive, 12” Stree! Etbow, %" x 6" Nipple, 2" x 24"
Spaclal Nipple, (2) Locknuls, (2) Seallng Washers

D 40710 Converslon Kit, Exhaust Valve, Includes:
1" Exhaust Steam Valve, (2) 1" x %" Bushings, %" Close Nipple, Drain
Cover Screen.

NOTE: FOR SAFETY PURPOSES, DRAIN SCREEN COVER MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING EQUIPMENT,

(24} 2Q-232 19eus ey




280L WS NI OHUS

‘PAWBLEAM SB UONEIYWPOWS JO JUawaAaidur ubisap jo wbhu Sanasal saunpRnuen

oLyt OIHO ‘ANVIZATIO “1S WNELL LSV €281 “00 SONVE ONVIIATD

AUTOMATIC COMPARTMENT CONTROLS . @
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS— ’
DEC. 1977 THRU PRESENT

REPLACEMENT PARTS SHOWN IN RED ARE USED TO
CONVERT OLDER STEAMERS, BUILT BEFORE DEC. 1977,
WHICH CONTAINED GATE VALVES. (GROUPS A, B, C, D.)

) v3-182 199ys =eq



280t V'S N1 OHLIT

AUTOMATIC COMPARTMENT CONTROLS
MODEL J PRESSURE STEAMERS—DEC. 1977 THRU PRESENT

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE PART
§ NUMBER NUMBER
1 40850
g 2 22130
3 70411
i 4 22140
7 g 5 42208
c 3 42207
8 6 22115
a8 7 03278
q: 8 42288
q s 42289
8 § 9 43764
. 10 05263
E} 11 20651
g' 12 22199
- 22185
g g 13 07172
3 14 40518
3 9 15 10977
9 16 12161
3 17 07173
a 18 41350
E 19 40540
g 20 22212
; 21 22213
g o 22 41100
o A 43765
F B 40879
c 40712
g R
=
o
D 40710

Pull Rod Handle

Vaive, Safety, 8 PS|

Tee, Speclal %"

Alr Vent

{ntet Manlfold Ass'y.—2-Compt.—Auto “J", Less Valves

Inlet Manlfold Ass'y.—3-Compt.—Auto "J", Less Valves

Valve, %" Sleam Infet Solenold ‘

Valve, Steam By-Pass

Exhaust Manlfold Asg'y.—2-Compt., Model "J", Lesg Valves

Exhaust Manilotd Ass’y.—3-Compt., Model *J", Lesg Valves

“Y" Bend—with %" Tapped Hole

EN, %" Radlator Unton

Thermostatic Trap—Pialn End

4" Solenold Valve, Auto Exhaust, 116 Voll, For Use With 40518 Timer
4" Solenold Valve, Auto Exhaust, 115 Volt, For Use With 40540 Timer
Gauge, Pressure, Boltlom Mount, 0-30 PSI

Timer, 60 Min. Mechanical (Mg, #70000)

Switch—8PST

Light, Signal

Gauge, Pressure, Rear Mount, 0-30 PSI

Buzzer

Timer, 106 Min. (Mlg. 601)

Valve, %" Ball, Inlet Steam

Valve, 1" Butterfly, Exhaust Steam

Draln Cover Screen

Bushing Ass'y.,

Linkage Ass'y,, Mode! "J"

Converslon Kit, Intet Valve—"J" Auto, Includes:

2" Inlet Steam Valve, %" Sireet Elbow, %" Tube Fing., %" — 80° Tube
Fing., (2) ¥2" Close Nipples, 2" x 2%4" Speclal Nipple, %" x 12" x %" Tee,
" x 12" Tube, (2) Locknuts, (2) Sealing Washers

Converslon Kit, Exhaust Valve, Includes:

1" Exhaust Steam Valve, {2) 1" x %" Bushings, %" Glose Nipple, Drain
Cover Screen,

NOTE: FOR SAFETY PURPOSES, DRAIN SCREEN COVER MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING EQUIPMENTY

(24) Y3- 162 199uS &8




Dats Sheet 261-AD

MODELS J AND K PRESSURE STEAMER
SLIDE SETS

@ SLIDE INSTALLATION

. o

-—-\
L
L

2 1
\ REPLACEMENT
ONLY
REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 41440 Pan Support Slide Set, Modei J Complete
41442 Pan Support Slide Set, Modei K Compiete
2 41430 Right or Left Side Stide Rack, 2 Per Compt Reg’'d, Model J
41432 Right or Left Side Stide Rack, 2 Per Compt Reg’'d, Model K
3 41435 Center Slide Rack Mode! J, 1 Req’d Per Compt
41437 Center Slide Rack Model K, 1 Req'd Per Compt
4 19309 Replacement Top Studs (Screw-in) J or K (Set of 6)

CLEVELAND RANGE, INC., 1333 EAST 179th ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44110
Manufacturer reserves right of design improvement or modification, as warranted.
0982 LITHO IN U.S.A.

D ——




DETAIL "A”

INSTALL 1TEM 9 AS SHOWN
INSIDE GENERATOR

THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM

AND .
THIS DRA¥ING 1S NOT TO BE
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

SO o

NOTES :

SEE
DETAIL “A®

CHANNEL. SUPPORT SHOWN (P/N 69986) IS I
USED ON 600MM BASE, CHANNEL SUPPORT |
"NOT SHOMN (P/N 69967} 1S USED ON 900

& 1050 MM BASES,

DETAIL "C”
LOW WATER CUT-OFF

DETAIL "B°

SEE DETAIL °C* FOR CAL. CODE OPTION

| LET]

REVISIONS - | OATE | BY

23 [A/A | 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
2|4 19268 | SCAEW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/4
20 | 2 | 19218 | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X /8 $/§
20 { 4 | 23151 | WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 1/4
19 |1 62452 | EXTENSION, WATER PROBE 1/2 X 3-1/8
19 | 82453 | EXTENSION, WATEA PROBE, 1/2 X 4-5/8
17 | 2 10071 | PROBE WARRICK, 4-5/18" LG
18 |1 40421 | HAND HOLE PLATE & BAR ASSM
15 ] 07128 | GASKET, HEATER
14 | 41943 | PLATE, MONTING
13| 18802 | PLUG, SQUARE 172 PIPE, BLACK
12 { 8 | 23118 |wASHER, FLAT, 1/4 &/5
11| 8 | 23105 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK. 1/4 S/8
0]8 14618 | MUT, HEX, 1/4 ~ 20 /S
9 |1 43895 | ANODE ASSM CORROSION PREVENTATIVE
8 |1 07302 | GAUGE, WATER, 5/B X 6, QLASS
T 07176 | GAUGE. FITTINGS, WATER, 1/2°
g |_n_| 09988 |SUPPORT, GEN. MIG. CHAMMEL 600MM §/5
- | 69987 | SUPPORT, GEN MTG CHARNEL 900/1050Md
513 19148 | SCREW, HEX WASH HD. *10 X 1/2
4 | 3 | 108539 | DISK, HOLE COVER,SIDE INSUL PAMEL
3]s 14203 | FASTENER, PUSHWJT, 1/4° STUD DIA,
5 |- 1009802 | PANEL, INSUATION ASM, RTAT LP
- 100980 | PANEL, INSWLATION ASM, RTAT MAT GAS
K 407241 | GENERATOR ASSY, GAS-WELDMENT
b0__LOTY. | PART HO. DESCAIPTION
raewes|  CJ EVELAND RANGE INC.
1339 Eaol 17910 St, Clevalend, Ohle 44110-2574
(:ECINM;:. sc.usm IonAm 13 AIVERS lAPPWW;
T Y GAS GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
t WA 3/4 BURNER, W/ REFERENCE PARTS
DATE DAAWING 0. REY.
K 08-11-93 C-40T241¥%P -




| BE - 8 i N s
™ = » o
.M“ll 2 =} = @ 24 s 5= Wn -
N =1 4~ 3 EIEd o] ~ .= S
21 3 » 2 2 §kE1. 18
22 SElolEl= 5 Sol BLECEREERSL B S5t Lo Fl Mm .mmf.“
gls2 REea SR, SRR R :H M
i . : e i
R < 2 E b
MM.M = = ﬂ =) Y o | ~ e o MM 23 €
e & Sic=ls £ 55 5| > N -W.l mm
Blcie W EEME
cial GG HEEE SESEEEas SEES s =2 ST
SRR BRSfanaaaseu sk AN py ERENRANAR AN ARAR: O ]
| BT FA PR E I P P TP TR & R = e = 3: HiHE
Afl\ < m
g

MEXT ASE'Y: DBDOO20

DETAIL A

SEE DETAIL ‘B°

1TEMS

IN ADOITION TO CALLED QUT 1TEMS,
USED WITH PROPANE ARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY,

. PROPANE UNITS ONLY, USE ITEMS INDICATED

NOTES:
1

SEE DETAIL ‘A*

ASSEMBLED VIEW




RIVET WHEN
MOUNTED

ASSEMBLED VIEW

o

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES .. .,RIETARY ITEM
AND IS THE PROPEATY OF CLEVELAND PANGE.
THIS ORAWING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED

|LET.]

REVISIONS | DATE |8y

3 [ 8 118357 RIVET, FLUSH BREAK, 1/8° DIA
2 | T 101131 [ PANEL, FRONT, INT FLUE RISER}
! T 1101132 | PANEL, REAR, INT. FLUE RiSER}
LRI QUCLPART 1O, DESCRIPTICH
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
fURtrt M T 1333 Eost 17910 S1. Clavetane, Chle 44110-2574
Toh | i [ e oy RN
rrvome R FLUE RISER AL TERNAL
+ WA 374 BURN.
P U L L PN PP L




DOOR, BASE, 600MM, PRISON

DOOR, BASE, 600MM

PANEL, REAR, PRISON

PANEL, REAR

PANEL, SIDE, PRISON

PANEL, SIDE

110572
110570
1050641
105064
1015271
101521

1
1
1
1
2
2

3

2

1

ALY
LMY
AT
AN
ALY
LAY
AL LI\

Z




E, 450/900MM
R, PRISON
PRISON

E, PRISON
, BASE, PRISON
R

SSSSSS

DOOR, BA
DOOR, BA
DOOR, BA
PANEL RE
PANEL, RE
PANEL, SIDI
PANEL, SIDE

105931
100595
110593
1050651
105065
1015271
101527

1

1
1
2
1
1
2
2

3
2
1

LI
ALK
LI
LI
LTI
ALMIMIIIIN
LI

Z

Z




[LET.] REVISIONS | DATE [aY
NOTES:
1. REMOVE P/N 19329 WHEN CAL. CODE / LWC0 |
USED (SEE B.O.M. FOR APPROPRIATE CONNECTOR) .
SEE NOTE |
ASSEMBLED VIEW ROTATED 90°
W/ GREENF |ELD CONNECTORS
20| 1| | 105248 | CONNECTOR, GREENF IELD, 1/2° SWAPTHE
251 4| 105243 | CONNECTOR, GREENF IELD, /9 SKAPTITE
24 t 19329 PLUS, SKAP-IN, 1/2° FOR 1/8° HOLE
23| 1 To23ea Tooven, mmi-sox
22 4 14614 NIT, LOX, 1/2°, ELECTRICAL
210 14334 [MIPRE_ 1/2° x 4, BAK
20| 1 I 02361 Jpox, mari-8ox, EECTRIGAL
§] 1 14610 T, HEX, 1/4-20, S/$, FULL FINISH
18 4 14598 NUT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLATED
17] 101 14874 |WT, X, 8-32, ZiRG PLATED
19] 1| 23105 [wisEn, srir ok, 14, 84
1S [ 4 1101337 TWASHER, INTERRAL TOOTH LGEX, #
141 10| 23101 | WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCX, 16
131 1 ] 23118 [ WASHER, FIAT, 174" (D 1 .088° TiK
21 1] 19265 | SCAEW, AOND HEAD, 1/4-20 1 1.8°, S/ |
11| 8 { 19150 |ochew, mOND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 1 1,25
101 4| 19149 |'SCREW, AOND KEAD SLOTTED, 8-92 x 1 75°
9] 2| 19103 | schen, roaD e Su -2 1%
8 ] T1 23198 [oonTAOL, WATER LEVEL
03524 __ [RELAY, 120 ¥, Sos8ous, AC, DPOT
[} 03525 [ SOOCT, MELAY
5 44184 | TERMINAL BLOCK ASW. - 4 POLE, GAS UNITS
4|y | 20478 [TIMER, SOLTD STATE INTEAVAL, 3 MIRUTE
3 1 | 20258 | TRANSFORWER - SPARK INGHITION SUPPLY
2§ 1] 03548 [ ooNTACL, MOOULE, DIRECT SPARK IQUITICH
VT 44130 [a0x, WELDVENT, ELECTAIC FOR GAS, 2 PAOB
T G A T3
TOLELUCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(B 4 2w 1333 E4ot 1701A €1, Cleveland, Onte 44110-287¢
o | el Techiverg_ [Tom W
o xR e BOX, ELECTRIC, ASSEMBLY
R g e i i Sl :
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE OOPIED OR USED Fm——lMTmllm 7, V.
WITHOUT THE APPAGVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. & 2-18-94 C - 10092901 | -




SEE NOTE |

ASSEMBLED YIEW ROTATED 90°
W/ GREENF IELD CONNECTORS

28 1 104718 | TIMER, RECYOLING, GENEAATOR W/BLOMOOMN
2r 1 19914 STUD, WELD, STMLE £, §/4-20 X i-172, §/3
28 1 105246 | CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 1/2° SNAPTITE
28 4 | 105243 |OOMNECTOR, GREENFIELD, 3/8° SHAPTITE
24 ] 19329 PLUG, SNAP-IH, 1/2° FOR 1/8° HOLE
p&] | 02308 OOYER, HAND!-BOX
22 4 14814 NJT, LOCK, 1/2°, ELECTAICAL
21 I 14334 RIPPLE, 172" » 4", MAX
20 | 02361 80X, HARDI-BOX, ELECTRICAL
18] 2| 14818 | NJT, HEX, 1/4-20, &/3, FULL FINISH
18 4 14598 NJT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLATED
17] 10| 14874 NJT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLATED
1] 2 23108 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 174", §/8
_15 4 ] 101337 | WASHER, INTEARAL TOOTH LOCX, 8
14] to] 21 WASHER, INTEANAL TOOTH LOCX, 18
131 2] 23118 WASHER, FEAT, 174° 1D 2 085" THK
121 1 { 19205 [sChew, noKD HEAD, 14420 ¢ 1.5, §/8 |
H 8 19150 SCAEN, RO HEAD SLOTTED 8-32 1 1.25°
10 4 19149 SCREW, ACAO HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 « ).75°
9 2 19183 SCAEX, ROXD HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 x .75°
8 ] 23198 OOMTROL, WATEA LEVEL
7 | 03524 RELAY, 120 ¥, S0/80H2, AC, DPDT
8 | 03525 SOCKET, RELAY
5 1 44184 TERKIRAL BLOCK ASM. ~ 4 POLE, GAS UNITS
4 ] 20478 TIMER, SOLID STATE INTERYAL, 3 NIMUTE
3 ] 20258 TRANSFORMER ~ SPARK INGNITION SUPPLY
2 || 03548 CONTROL, MODULE, DIRECT SPARK IGNITICN
V] 1 | 44139 [BOX, WELDWENT, ELECTRIC FOR GAS, 2 PAOGER
LGIY.[ PART O DESCAIPTION ‘
me' CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(RETT 28 S 1333 Eaat 1T0EN DI, Clovoland, Ohle 44))0-2874
&E‘&/HA AL . lwm O GRIVEAS PROVED 87
) TITE
Js esignoe A pentEnany 1w Ton | wineRATIEN sowom, 2 pacee
THIS DRAWING 18 . 10 BE  COPIED OA USE TE DAARING K3, MV
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE,. [o74 2-18-94 o C - |0092902 ‘ -

(LT |

REVI

HER ToNTE 1]

NOTES:
1. REMOVE P/N 19329 WHEN CAL. OODE / LWCO IS
USED (SEE B.O.M. FOR APPROPRIATE CONNECTOR}.




LET. REVISIONS DATE {BY
A | WAS C-44097 1-24-84 [NEAL
B | ITEM 1 WAS C-52823, ECN 1054 3-6-86 | pp
C_|ADD P/N B-100314 FOR ITEM 6 | 3-12-8 pp
D_ | REDRAW WAS C SIZE, P/N 19163 WAS| 2-7-94 | eaq
19259, E.0.t C-2558 L1
ASSEMBLED VIEW
7 | 68149 TRETAINER, TNSULATION
6 I [100314 [ INSULATION, IGNITOR BOR
5 | 8 "T2311T " WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOGTH 75
4 [ 2 [19163  |SCAEW, ¥6-32 x .75° LG,
3 I__{ 05101 TELECTRODE, OOMBINATION IGNITOR/SENGOR
2 |74 |14874__[NUT, v6-32, HEX
i | 152808 [BOX, IGNITOR, GEN. GAS. 2 PAORE
ITEM {QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(EITALMTEOL | 1333 East 1791h SU. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY ,APPROVED BY
+ N/A 5\8=1 E.LAWRENCE | E.HENDESS
AGUAR 1 T'™E  Boy AsM. 1GNITOR
N A7
. DATE DRAWING NO. REV.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE  GOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE . cK 19-6-04 B - 44096 | b




|LET.] REVISIONS | DATE |8y

BEND TERMINAL DOWN 90°
AFTER CRIMPING WIRE

5 | 73014 WIRE, RADIX, 9* LONG
4 ] 69332 SLEEVE, FIBERGLASS 5° INSULATING
3 | 20367 TERMINAL RING-#6, NON-INSULATED
] 2 | 20362 INSULATOR, RED SiLICONE
i | 20358 TERMINAL, IGNITION CABLE
ITEM |QTY. | PART NO, DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
{EXCEPT AS HOTED) | 1333 Eagt 179th St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
A DECTMAL SCALE ORAWN BY APPROVED BY
£ N/A 1= E. GRIVEAS
ANGULAR | T'TE CABLE, 1GNITION ASSEMBLY
AND 19 THE pRoR- o ae A TROPRETANY JTEM AN .
THIS DRAWING | TO BE COPIED OR USED DATE DRAWING NO. - REV.
WITHOUT THE APi . OF CLEVELAND RANGE. CK 11-09-93| - B ‘1869 -




4 [ 19632 |SPUDS, ORIFICE TIOLDER, 5/8°
4 |763180__[EXTENSION, GAS MANIFOLD
63177 |MANIEOLD, TUBE, 4 BUANER, GAS
LIk, 21138 DESSAIETIC],
TOLERNCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1ot 4 o) 1333 Eaat 179th 1. Clavetond, Onie 44110-2574
BRETIAL YA
1 I sut%" Iwm W CRIVERS [mmo (7
vy e R MANIFOLD, ASSM, A/B
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM . ASSM,
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF OLEVELAND RANGE, 1WA 4 BURNER, GAS.” 200 KBTU )
THIS DRAWING IS NOT T0 6E OOPIED OR USED BATE TRANING 70, P,
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. x 11-10-93 C - 40920 -

ASSEMBLED VIEW

%/

LET.|

REVISIONS

| DATE |8y




3.1

56

1.000

] |

<—~——1.781——~J

3.312 \
1/4" FP.T.

APPROVED SOURCE

1. HONEYWELL ‘
MODEL NO. PA404A~1066
U.L. FILE NO. MP466
C.S.A. FILE NO. LR1620

THIS DESICN DEs .

~3 A PROPRICTARY ITEM AND 15 THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO 8E GOPIED OR USER WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE -

LET. REVISIONS . DATE 8Y
A | REVISED ADJ. OPERATING RANGE SPEC. 11-28-84 | RUC
] = 0.875 - | WS 0570 9 P, - |-
PN B__| WAS: ADDITVE DIFFERENTIAL 07-07-86] 15
/ ! ] C | WAS: ADJ. DIFFERENTIAL: 1 T0 5 PS), 0 §C-2276 | 07-31-92 | pup
( | —— 0.875 DIA. FOR 1/2" CONDUIT D___{ MODEL NO. WAS PA4O4A (SUBTRACTVE DIFFERENTIAL){ 10-13-92 | NLT
el £0. J2276R1
2.250
SPECIFICATIONS:
] PRESSURE ACTUATED MIGH LIMIT SAFETY CONTROL FOR STEAM
HEATING BOILERS.
BREAKS AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ON PRESSURE RISES,
MAX. OPERATING PRESSURE: 20 PSI
MAX. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE: 150' F.
ELECTRICAL RATING: 8.0 F.L.A. AT 120V. AC
SWITCH: PRESSURE ACTUATED SPST, SNAP—ACTION
| 1 000 ADJUSTMENT MEANS: OPERATING RANGE SET POINT—SCREW ON
: TOP OF CASE: DIFFERENTIAL SET POINT-DIAL INSIDE OF CASE.
1.688 DIA. A) ADJUSTABLE OPERATING RANGE: 3 TO 15 PSI.
®X© ADJUSTABLE DIFFERENTIAL: 1 TO 5 PSI: FACTORY SET AT 1 PSI
2.031 SWITCH ACTION ON PRESSURE FALL: MAKES AT SET POINT

MINUS DIFFERENTIAL.
SWITCH ACTION ON PRESSURE RISE: BREAKS AT SET POINT.
MOUNTING MEANS: 1/4" FEMALE PIPE THREADS

| on | et wo, | DESORPIION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(0P 15 Homto) 1333 Eost 179th SI. Clevelond, Otio 441102574
D[CML‘ SCALL 1=1 l DRAWN Y RB [ APPROVED BY
T e CONTROL, PRESSURF
1 .
OATE DRAWING HO. , REV
AC 09-08-76 B- 14947 n




ASSEMBLED VIEW

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM
AND 1§ THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE OOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

|LET.]| REVISIONS | DATE |BY
9 [A/R_] 00934 [SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
8 | I 121302 [UNION, BLACK, 1/2°
7 11T 121305 IUNION, 3/4°, BLACK
8 i 14340 NIPPLE, 1/2° x 7.5 LG., BLACK
5 | 1 |05249  [ELBOW, 1/2°, 90', BLACK
4 ] 1114325 |NIPPLE, 1/2° x 1-1/2", BLACK
3 | 1 105252 [ELBOW, STREET, 90°, 1/2°, BLACK
2 ! 22228 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, NATURAL GAS
|| 1 114345 |NIPPLE, 3/4° x 2-1/2°, BLACK
ITEM [QTY, | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(EXCEPT A9 MOTED! | 1333 East 179th St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECTMAL SCALE DRAWN BY IAPPROVED 8Y
s N/A kN:E) E. GRIVEAS NLT
ANGULAR | THTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY,
£ N/A NATURAL GAS- 100/200 BTU
N (N Y N TV
CK 11-08-93 B - 43663 | -




ASSEMBLED VIEW

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM
AND 18 THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE COOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE ’ VAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

|LET. | REVISIONS | DATE [BY

10_JA/R [ 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
79 [ 1121302 [UNION, BLACK, 1,/2°
T8 1T 121305 [UNION, 374", BLACK
7|1 |14340 | NIPPLE, 1/2° x 7.5° 1G.. BLACK
6 | 1 [05249 |ELBOW, 1/2°, 90°. BLACK
5 | 1 | 14325 |NIPPLE, 1/2° x 1-1/2". BLACK
4 1 105252 IELBOW, STREET, 90°, 1/2°. BLACK
3_ 1t 102565 |BUSHING, HEX. 3/4 X 1/2. BLACK
2 | 1122231 |VALVE, GAS CONTROL, FOR LP
1T 14345 |NIPPLE, 3/4° x 2-1/2°, BLACK
ITEM IQTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND BANGE INC.
{EXCEPT AS OTED) | 1333 Eagt 1791h S, Clevetand, Ohio 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
£ N/A 3N8:=1 E. GRIVEAS l NLT
ANGULAR TITLE VALVE ASSEMBLY,
s N/A LIQUID PROPANE 100,200 BTU
DATE DRAWING NO. B REV.
CK 11-08-93 B - 43¢ -




- [Ler.| REVISIONS = ¥ OATE | by

(&)
ASSEMBLED VIEW ,

10 | AR | 00934 | SEAUANT, RECTORSEAL
9 11 | 14681 [T, COPRESSION, 1,74 TUBE. BRASS
8 | 1| 101207 | TRAP, THEMMOSTATIC, 1/4° X T/4°
I_{ 1 ] 08240 [FITTING, HOSE BARB &/4 HOSE X /4 VT BWiss
8 _{ 1 | 14431 [NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BAAGS
52 1347 | NIPPLE, /4 X CLOSE. BRASS
N 6607 | PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, /4. BRASS
3| 3 ["20%6 _|Tee, 3/4 saAsS
2 [ 2 | 02563 TBUSHING, REDUCIRG, /4 X /% BRiss
L] L1 100883 TFITTING, COWPR., TEE /8T ¥ VBT X a7
TTEM | OTY ] PART 10, DESCAIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC .
1T A omio) 1333 Easl 17915 89, Cloveland, Onle 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN 8Y P
sl 72 | E. GRIVEAS | \FPOEORY T
R ] TITE STEAM OUTLET ASSEMBLY
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM £ VA REY. BEND GENERATOR (REV.2)
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE

- 490199 |V

THIS DRAYING IS HOT 70 BE OOPIED OB USED DATE 'ommo N,
WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. X 10-07-93




ASSEMBLED VIEW

REVISIONS

|_oATE oy

15_] AR | 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
14 1) 104382 [FITTING, HOSE BARD, 1/4°H X 378°WPT

13 | 1 ] 05280 | €LOOW, STAEET, 3/8° BAASS

12 | | | 02575  [BUSHING, REOUCING, 3/i° X 20", BRASS
TN 16807 | PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4°, BAASS

10 | 1| 03132 |cross, 4-wAY /4° BRASS

9 [ 14801 | NUT, OOMPRESSION, 174 TUBE, BAASS
0|1 101207 | TRAP, THERVOSTATIC, 1/4° X 1/4°

T 1 V| 06240 [FITTING. HOSE BARB 374 WOSE.X 474 WPT BRASS
6 [ 4431 |NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BRASS

510 4342___|NIPPLE, 3/4 X CLOSE, BAASS

s 1 01035 |VALVE, SAFETY, 3/4". 12 PSi

3 |72 | 20208 [TeE, 4/4 BAASS

2 2 $63 | BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4 X 174, BAASS
1 00883 _ [ FITTING, OONPR., TEE 3/81 X I/4WT X /8T
1TEM | QTY.| PART 1O, DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

FORENT A9 sonm) 1333 East 17910 SU. Clevalend, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECTVAL DRAWN BY

N m_Ez:' ] EAG INPFOVED "m-o
A | T"RE STEAM OUTLET ASSEMELY

* NA SM GAS, 600MM

DATE DRAWING MO, REY.
CK | 1-21-94 I C - 125 -




ILET. | REYIS10NS | bATE Toy

ASSEMBLED VIEW

1 M| 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
10 i 08187 FITTING, OOMPR., 90 DEG, 1/2T X 3/4WPT
9 | 14681 NUT, COMPRESSION, 174 TUBE, BRASS
8 ! 101207 TRAP, THERMOSTATIC, V/4* X 1/4°
7 08240 [FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X 3/4 WPT BAASS
[ 14431 NIPPLE, 374 X 2, BRASS
H 14342 NIPPLE, 3/4 X CLOSE, BRASS
4 18807 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
3 4 20208 TEE, 3/4 BRASS
2 2 02563 BUSHING, REDUCING, 374 X 1/4, BRASS
I | 100883 FITTING, OOMPR,, TEE 3/8T X 2/BWPT X 3/8T
1TEM | QTY.[ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
VOCHT A3 waTED) 1333 Essl 170th S1. Cloveland, Ohie 44110-2574
DECTVAL SCALE DRAW BY APPROVED BY
£ N/A 17221 D. DODSON I NT
) RGUCA | T'™E STEAM QUTLET ASSY., 420EM/420KH
R«éslgeg}nim'%’sgme& A ngm | TEM £ NA REV. BEND GENERATOR
18 NOT T0 8 COPIED OR USE DATE DRAWING HO, LEA
WO THE APEAOTL S L et g e oK 2-03~94 C - 428126 -




‘ LET. ‘ REVISIONS ‘ DATE ‘BV

| 11| 1 | o241 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 1/2'WPT
0 [ 1 [14490 [ NPPLE, 3/4 x CLOSE, S/S
9 | 1 [ 22221 [ VALVE, ASCO HV220648
8 | 1 104381 [ FITIING, HOSE BARB, 1/#'H x 1/4° NPT
7| 1 14324 | NPPLE, 1/2 x CLOSE, BRASS
6 | 1 [o05260 [ ELBOW, 3/4 x 1/7 x 90
5 | 1 14324 [ NPRLE, 3/4° x 7', BRASS
4 | 1 05263 | ELBOW, 90° RADIATOR, 3/4
3| 1 20006 [ TR, 3/4°, BRASS
2 | 1 03277 [ VALVE BALL 3/4 (W/OUT HANDLE)
1] 1] 06240

FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 3/4" MPT

ITEM ‘ amy ‘ PPPPPPP ‘

ESCRIPTI
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
13 Ohio 44110-2574

LEVELAND RANGE.

SMILEWSKI| ™™ 7-18-91

TTTTT

)
DDDDDDD PIPING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOWN
1.030 600 MM, GAS

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN




NOTES::

I. PARTS MUST BE ROTATED TO [LLUSTRATED ANGLES.

LET REVISIONS DATE | BY

A | P/% 20208 WAS 20249. EO 42075 1-12-91) SN

B | AOTATED PN 22221 & ADDED NOTE 04-16-92) SN

C [P/ 06200 WAS 06207, PAN 22244 WAS 22221, | 06-18-93] PJD
/R 10433) WAS 08218, PN 14495 WAS 14490,
P/ 05260 WAS 05281, PN 105781 ADDED,
PANS 03277, 20200 & 14324 CMITTED

PER €.0. +C-2448

9 1M 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL

8 | 14495 NIPPLE, /4 NPT X 3, &/8

1 | 05280 ELBOW, V4 X W, %'

8 | 14431 NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BRASS

5 ! 05283 ELBOY, MADIATOR, /4 X 90°

4 | 104381 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1/4 H X 1/4 NPT

3 | 105787 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1/4 H X 1/8 NPT 90
2 ! 204 YALYE, SOLENOID, 1/2°, 15 PSI

| | 08208 OO, FITTING, /4" x 3/4° NPT, ST,
NO. [QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

tocan s et 1333 East 17910 St Clevaland, Ohie 44110-2574

OECTWAL | SCILE lm—m & [P
18 wewsk | ow.

WA ] NS, S. MILE -

wam | " pIPING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOHN
S Aoy o o W GAS Hh U
THIS DRAWING IS N°  “E COPIED OA LSE « e ) " c
WITHOUT THE APPRC SLEVELAND RANGE . 7-18-9]



THIS OESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEW
AD 18 THE PROPEATY OF CLE P, .
THIS OMANING 1S NOT TO AE  COPIED OA USED
WITHOUT THE APPAOYAL OF CLEVELAND AANGE.

ASSEMBLED

UNIT

LET REV1IS10NS DATE | BY
= | PRODUCTION RELEASE 09-10-91] PJD
E.0. C~2008

€.0, 1C-20

A | P/N 05259 VIQS QY. OF 2 10-11-91{ PJD

B P/N 105541 WAS PN 20249 03-11-92{ PJD
E.0, #C~2134 R}

C | P/N 05259 WAS QTY. OF 3, lor-21-93jpip
P/N 10554) OMITTED,

P/N 08240 WAS QTY. OF 3

PER E.O. #C-~2448

L:_l‘a_ MDA | 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
1211 1448} FITTING, BARB )* HOSE X 1° WY $/3
g ) ELTTING, HOSE - OMIN WMIFOLD W\ TH 18° ot |
0] 1 101394 1 TEE, MALE AUN 124 T X 1/4 1 X 1/8
| 9 |t 14343 INIPPLE, CLOSE, 2/4*, BLACK
8 } 22119 VALVE, SwiNg CHECK, a/4°
A 1 2 05259 ELBOW, STREET, 90°, 4°, BLACK
[} 2 00240 FITTIHG, HOSE aARB 2/4° HOSE X /4 Mt
s 1 [x]11 ) OOUPLING, RED. 1-1/2 ~474  BLACK
4 | 19917 STUO, WELD, 1/4-20 X 875 &/8
3 t 13282 MANIFOLD, DRAIH 1~1/2 NPT BLACK
2 | 05292 ELOOW, STREET 1~1/2 NPT X 90 BLACK]
} i 05238 ELBOW, [-1/2 NPT X 0 BLACK
HO. [ OTY, | PART MO, DESCRIPTION
I"l‘_},ff,"xs CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1333 East 17910 S, Cloveland, Onle 41102514
m Y ¥
+ WA 172* P.4.0. D.s.
TIiE
ARGULA DAAIN, MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
t 20HGW/SM 42CKGMALG, M, 42CKSM
A wi . ! RtY,
X 09-10-91 C-104873




NOTE ¢
l.

REFER TO DRAWING 260AHV FOR STUD
LOCATION INSTRUCTIONS.

LET. REVISIONS DATE |BY

A | P/NS 03010 & 08208 OMITTED AND ~21-93 D
P/N 03058 ADOED PER £.0, $C-2448

B | P/N 565191 WAS P/N 14481, ADDED |}-25-9¢|ErG
P/N 105787 & NOTES PER EO1C-2554

10 [A/R] 009 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
9 | 1 8192 FITTING, COMP. 174 Y X 178 WY 90"
8 | 05787 | FITTING, HOSE BARB 90° 1/8°'WPT X I/4°R
7 ] 2 | S8BST91 | FITIING, POSE-DRAIN MANIFOLD W/ 1/8 HOLE
8 ] 1 208 FITTING, OOW, 3/4 T X 3/4 1T, 90°
5 058 CAP, PIPE, 1-1/2° MALLEABLE THON
4 917 STUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 1/8, §/5
3 25 WANIFOLD, DRAIN 1-172 NPT, BLACK
2 29 ELBON, STREET, 1-1/2 NPT X 90°, BLACK
1 1T | 05238 ELBOW, 1-1/2 NPT X 90°, BLACK
ITEM | QTY.| PART 10. DESCAIPTION
TOLEMNCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.,
(6xrT 8 sormi 1333 Eael }78th St. Cleveland, Onlo 44110-2574
TECTWAL | SCALE DRAWN BY APPACVED BY
+ WA |/2'.1'[ OUTCHWN l
i Tv e RIUE DRAIN, MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
£ /A 24004
DATE DRANTHG 10, ;
o« lo~04-9|, C - 42750 I 8




LET. AEVISIONS DATE {pY

= | PRODUCTION RELEASE 08-23-91| PO
£.0, ¢C-1994

A | PN 14347 & 20205 OMITTED AND 08-22-93] PO
P/N 08240 WAS QTY. OF 2 PER
E.0. #C-2448

12 [A/R] 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL ]
11 1 14481 FITTING, BARB 1° H X 1° WPT S/8
10 | 565191 FITTING, HOSE, DRAIN MANIFOLD W/ 178 HOLE
9 1 08197 FITTING, OOMP. 1/4 T X i/8 NPT 90°
8 ] 16608 PLUG, SQ. HEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
AN T | 06240 FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 H X 3/4 WT
8 | 05259 ELBOW, STREET 3/4 X 90°, BLACK
5 ] 03618 COUPLING, RED, 1-1/2 X 3/4, BLAGK
4 | 9917 ST, WELD 1/4-20 X 7/8, 5/§
3 i 3252 - | MANIFOLD, DRAIN i-1/2 NPT, BLACK
| 05292 ELBOW, STREET 1-1/2 NPT X 90° BLACK
1 05238 ELBOW, 1-1/2 NPT X 90°, BLACK
1TEM | QTY.[ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
150t M JoTeD) 1333 East 17910 SI. Cleveland, Ohls 441102574
WW APPROVED BY
1 N/A 172° P.J.D, l
A TIne PIPING ASSEMBLY, DRAIN
THIS DESIGH DESCAIBES A PAOPRIETARY TEM 1 NA 360GM/SM, 36CGMALG, J8Ce’ 74CSM, 36CSM
YA g e OATE IW'"“ L | ]W
WITHOUT © ROVAL OF CLEVELAND AANGE. oK 08-13-9) A




I

REVISIONS DATE . 8Y
AOED P/ (0880, PA IO S Ps-20-H EA]
QTYI 0L, /8 T08899 WAS 14888
PN 42151 A3 10AM) £.0. 1C-2013]

t n>£’l

ANTY,

AT ] CEY, TS IO.PRIE, e X 1172
- 28 [ t PONT BURMER, GAS, LF X
SEE HOTE l{ = . : ——*'-J'L~
[ st
1] 0819 ]
s V00583
[sr]
s
51 ]
23]
o
1]
4%

. VOnehLEFT i .
Scatn 10, 1D 631 X 1 IR B
5

1A, FLUSH BREAR &
WU, HEX 8-32 JIRC PLATED
CLIP, WGk &, 8

D D

SCAEW ED, +10-34 X .13 LG
SCREW WASHER FEAD, W10 X .3
| WASH

T e

A% o :
FLE N SCAEW, HEX HEAD, 174-20 X 3/4
[ a4 |44
23 moi ASHER, LOOK 174 KA
N ANENRL 174~
= J588 ToAitice $3 OATL
2 [~ 1iRisy TT@IF V23 DAILL
730 | 1182802 [®: T i
[T8 [T 40931 [WHIFALD, ASSY
18 < 43874 |VALVE ASSU S, LF ‘TJ
= [ 38T [VALVE ASSW, Kb
10093951 LECT,_ASSY 2 P
44109 [CABLE, IGNITiON ASSEMALY
10800 [BAFFLE, FAONT, 250 80
19287 | 5CAEN, PAN 202X G688
44098 |BOX, IGHITER ASS
T4d8Y IHI D.E.
[ 1on3 _ [vALVE, SAFETY, /" 13 P31 Bhonz
____%;g“s L8O, 91h
S, A
105243 __|CONNECTOR TEL STRAIGHT
40311t
429127 181
8219 A
REF 1301 Y, (HTEAN
1009811 | QOLLECTOR, ASsY, TOP FLUE, (G &3
07431 | GAS GENERATOR ASDY, WAREF PATS

{41120 us% Wm

CETAIL A [ i CLEVELAND RANGE INC

1ey 2 oy 13 €eed HAIN $1. Clavetand, Orls “;io-n"
S0 — TR BT
e | € awves [PV,

TG TME  BASE ASSEWALY, GEMERATOR,
A PIOPRIETARY 4 TEM MEXP ASSY: DCE002) t WA 900 W, GAS, 250 KATY

s
17 OF CLEVILAND AUCE.
& o) it AT 0. i
IO DE ARV G CLEVEUD WICE. x 10-14-93 D ~ DCEQOO7 I A




OQATE TY‘

REVISIONS

ACED PAH 108000, P 2110 WS 3-20-9¢ EAd

LET,
A

» | QUYi26), PN 10BAEE WAS 14888
= | P 4215 WS 104591 £.0. 6C-284)

MOTES:

1NDICATED
TENS. |TES
HONN FOA CLARITY.

|
§i

€ |
an
wr

€0
RE

N ADOITION TO CALL
USED WITH FROPANE Al

b, PROPAME UNITS ONLY.

-1 ] | 5! [ <
B | B | EEe | 5 58 K] e
e =R m 8 o 3 o
Sl | Bkl z o L 8
E N g ¥ EEEE SoeS etk |8
SRBER VNS JRE & 122|8

: g KRls e e EHE R
u,m g TN B f$:
S - A Bz
SR e e s gig |2
2385c 22 2e3d J £ g
La_sq SielE 8 2 B am g m
EREEERT S SERNSESEES G g
-~ bt BENN _mmM kol s
- oo - “Hii wmw
2| el = 2g2

§

#

ASSEVBLED ViEW

MEXT ASEY:  OCCO0UEY




NOTE:
1. INSTALL ITEM 12 AND TWO ITEM 18 WITH INDICATED FASTENERS ONTO
BOILER LEGS BEFORE INSTALLING SIDE INSULATION PANELS.
INSTALL THE COMPLETED BOILER ASSEMBLY INTO BASE.
CONTINUE TO ASSEMBLE REMAINING ITEMS.

2. ASSEMBLE USING THE APPROPRIATE COMPONENTS
NOTED IN THE TABLE FOR GAS ORDERED
AND ALTITUDE SPECIFIED.

3. THE GROUND WIRE FROM THE SPARK IGNITION MODULE
A SHOULD BE CONNECTED TO THE FRAME BY THE BOLT MOUNTING
THE ELECTRIC BOX EXTENSION BRACKET. (LEFT SIDE BOLT)

SEE NOTE 1

0 SEE NOTE

SEE NOTE 3

ORIFICE CHART NATURAL GAS (112026)

ALTITUDE P/N: DESCRIPTION HOLE SIZE

0 - 2999' 111842 ORIFICE, #42 DMS, BECKETT #42(0.094+ 0.001 REF)
3000-5999" 111843 ORIFICE, #43 DMS, BECKETT #43(0.089+ 0.001REF)
6000-7999' 111844 ORIFICE, #44 DMS, BECKETT #44(0.086% 0.001 REF)
8000-8999' 111845 ORIFICE, #45 DMS, BECKETT #45(0.082+ 0.001 REF)
9000-9999' 111846 ORIFICE, #46 DMS, BECKETT #46(0.081+ 0.001 REF)
10,000-10,999' 111847 ORIFICE, #47 DMS, BECKETT #47(0.079£ 0.001 REF)

ORIFICE CHART PROPANE GAS (112027)

ALTITUDE P/N: DESCRIPTION HOLE SIZE

0 - 2999’ 1118531 ORIFICE, 1.45MM, BECKETT 1.45MM(0.057+ 0.001 REF)
3000-4999' 111854 ORIFICE, #54 DMS, BECKETT #54(0.055+ 0.001 REF)
5000-8999" 111855 ORIFICE, #55 DMS, BECKETT #55(0.052+ 0.001 REF)
9000-10,999' 111856 ORIFICE, #56 DMS, BECKETT #56(0.047+ 0.001 REF)

LET.

DESCRIPTION DATE | BY

A |PRODUCTION RELEASE PER EQ# C-7160 08-14-06 | LPH

B |1)CHANGED IGNITION MODULE GROUND WIRE LOCATION 12-05-06 DS

2.) ADDED NOTE 3, PER EO #C-7247 (REF ECR 06-156)

SEE NOTE 2— |

SEE NOTE 2<

26 1 |109196 GENERATOR ASSY WELDMENT 2 PROBE, GAS, LARGE
25 1 ]100332 YOKE, 3 X 4 HANDHOLE GENERATOR
24 3 |u1en SCREW, CARRIAGE, 1/4-20x3/4, SST (RND HEAD, SQ NECK)
23 17 |14618 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, STAINLESS STEEL
22 17 |23116 WASHER, FLAT, .281 ID x.625 OD x .065 THK, SST
2 18 |23105 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" KATLINK STYLE, SST
2 16 119288 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4, HEX, HD, ZINC PLATED
19 6 |19148 SCREW, HEX WASHER HD, #10 x 1/2, TYPE AB, ZINC PLTD
18 1 |111973 BAFFLE, REAR,300K GAS
iy 2111760 BRACKET, FRONT, BOILER MOUNTING
16 1 ]111363 SUPPORT, BURNER REAR 300K BTU, BECKETT BURNER
15 8 |110581 NUT, "U" TYPE (EXTRUDED) #1/4-20 UNC-2B THREAD
14 12 - ORIFICE - FROM TABLE
13 1| COVER, BURNER, BOTTOM, 300 K BTU
12 1 ]111368 BAFFLE, BOTTOM, 300K BTU, BECKETT BURNER
1 1 |1113631 SUPPORT, BOILER, REAR 300K BTU, BECKETT BURNER
10 1 111359 BRACKET, MOUNTING, BURNER MANIFOLD, 300K
9 1111362 COVER, FRONT LOWER, BURNER, 300K, BECKETT BURNER
8 1 |111234 MANIFOLD, GAS BASE, 300K BECKETT BURNER
1 1 |112025 ASSEMBLY, FRONT BAFFLE, INSULATED, 300KBTU
6 11 [111355 BURNER, BECKETT, TUBE, 1", GAS BASE AND STEAMCHEF
5 1 |111447 ASSY, BURNER & IGNITOR
4 o (112021 ASSEMBLY, VALVE, LP GAS - 300 BTU, BECKETT GAS
BURNER
3 112026 ASSEMBLY, VALVE, NATURAL GAS - 300 BTU, BECKETT GAS
BURNER
2 2 |1009801 INSULATION PANEL ASSY RIL SIDE,REV BEND GEN
1 1 |REF BASE - GENERIC WELDMENT 900 & 10050M
ITEM | QTY | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
1333 East 179th St,, Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
B
i | o | LPH "' 8/14/2006
Cm "™ INSTRUCTIONS - BURNER ASSEMBLY LARGE
0030 GAS 900M & 1050M
ANGULAR SIZE | DRAWING NO. SHEET 1 0F 1 REV
£1° D 112030 B




\ Vs

1] . .
v [ LET] REVISIONS [ DATE | BY
_DETAIL “C* :
LOW WATER CUT-OFF !
CALIFORNIA OODE ONLY J
23 [A/n | 00334 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
22 | 4 | 19208 | SCREW. HEX READ. 174-20 X a4
20 | 2 | 19218 | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 38 6/
20 | 4 | 23151 | WASHER, INTERNAL Toom Lock, 1/
19 [ 1 {02452 | EXTENSION, WATER PROBE 1/3 X 3-178
18 | 1| 62453 | EXTENSION, WATER PROBE. 1/2 X 4-578
17 2 16871 | PROBE WARRICK, 4-5/18° LG
18 |1 | 10420 | WAND HOLE PLATE & BAR ASSH
15 | 1 | ori2n |'caskeT, weaten
1|1 | 1943 | PLaTE, womTinG
18 | 1 | 1680z | PLua. SounmE 172 PIPE. BLAK
12 [ 8 | 23118 |wAskER, FLAT. 174 55
1| 8 | 23105 |washEn, sPLIT Lok, 14 578
10 | 8 [ 14018 | NT, HEX, 174 - 20 /5
9 | 1 | 13995 | ANOOE ASSM CORRGSION PREVENTATIVE
8 | 1 | o102 | GAUGE, WATER, 5/8 X 6, GASS
v ] ore foucE, Fiimes, wen, 127
8 | 2 | 69387 | SUPPORT, GEN MIG CHANNEL 90071050
5 | 3 | 19148 | SCREN. HEX wASH 1D, 110 X 172
4 13 | 105539] DISK, HOLE COVER.S1DE INSUL PANEL
3 | 8 | 14283 | FASTENER, PUSIUT. 147 STUD DIA.
2 - 1009802 J PANEL, INSULAT ION ASM, RTALT LP
- 100980 | PANEL, INSULATION ASM, RTAT NAT GAS
] 1 407431 | GENERATOR ASSY, GAS-WELDMENT
ois NO. [QTY. | PART O, wnm
_DETAIL “A" DETAIL “B° rewess| ) EVE| AND RANGE INC.
INSTALL 1TEM 8 AS SHOMN oK 4 o) 1333 Eael 1791h SE, Claveland, Ohle 44H10-75T4
INSI1DE GENERATOR SEE DETAIL "C” FOR CAL., CODE OPTION oI N ey BAW BY . REPIRFED 57
+ WA S/IO l GRIVEAS Y
TR "€ GAS GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
R T
- 73 DRAWITG 0, AEV.
ITRT THE APFROTAL O GLEVELIOD PR, T -




NOTES
1. REMOVE P/N 19329 WHEN CAL. CODE / LWCO iS
USED (SEE B.O.M. FOR APPROPRIATE CONNECTOR).

SEE NOTE 1

ASSEMBLED VIEW ROTATED 90°
W/ GREENF IELD CONNECTORS

A 4l
Tine
80X, ELECTAIC, ASSEMBLY
THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM . LECT
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE, £ WA GAS - 2 PROBE
THIS DRARING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED i Py W
WITHOUT THE APPROYAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE, o 2-15-94 c - 100929(]] N

LET.| REVISIONS | OATE By
26 | 105240 | CONNECTOR, GREENF IELD, 1/2° SWAPTITE
28 A ] 105243 | OONHECTOR, GREENFIELD, 1/8° SHAPTITE
24 1.]_19329 PLUG, SHAP-IN, 1/2° FOR 7/8° HXE
23 I | 02388 OOVER., HANDI-80X
221 4] 14814 NT, LOCK, 1/2°, ELECIRICA.
2t b 14334 NIPPLE, 172" & 4°, BMX
2] 1 { o238 BOX, HAMDI-80X, ELECTRICAL
190 1 1 14618 IHJT, HEX, 1/4-20, &/5, FUL FINISH |
181 4 [ 14598 NJT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLATED
17] 10| 14874 | NUT, HEX, 8-32, ZINC PLATED
16 1 | 23105 | WASHER, SPLIT LOK, 144, /5
15| 41101337 [ WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCX, 8
141 10| 231 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 168
131 1 | 23118 | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4° 1D » 065" THK
124 1] 19265 [ GCREW, PORND KEAD, 1/4-20 & 1.5, §/8
10| 8 19150 | SCREW, ROUND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-322 1,25°
10 19149 | SCREW, AOLND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 x I,78°
9 19163 | CReEw, AOUND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 3 .1%°
8 23198 | CONTAL, WATER LEVEL
14 | | 03524 IRELAY, 120 ¥, 50/80Hz, AC, DPDT
[} 1 ] 03525 | SOKET, RELAY
] || 44184 | TERMINA BLOCK ASM. - 4 POLE, GAS WNITS
4 || 20478 | TIMER, SOLID STATE INTEAVAL, 3 WINJIE
3 1120258 | TRAKSFORMER - SPARK INGNITION SUPPLY
2 1 | 03546 |OONTAQL, MCOULE, DIRECT SPARK IGNITION
! | | 44139 |BOX, WELDMENT, ELECTAIC FOR GAS, 2 PAcEE]
ru.eu.sm 3
TOLERES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
10T o worm 133 Earl 179IN 91, Claveland, Ohte 44110-2514
DECTORL |

™ v T




SEE NOTE 1

ASSEMBLED VIEW ROTATED 90°
Y/ GREENF IELD CONNECTORS

N ‘I 281 1) 104716 |TIVER, RECYCLING, GENERATOR W/BLOWDOWN
< 20| ) | 19914 SO, HELD, STLE F, 1/4-20 X 1172, SA
T / . 20 [ 1 ] 105248 JOOMECTOR, GAEENFIELD, 1/2° SKAPTITE
/ PR 251 4 | 105243 | CONMECTOR, GAEENFIELD, 3/8° SWAPTITE
PRGN 240 1] 19320 JHUG, SHAP-IH, 1/2° FOR 1/8° HOLE
A 23| | | 02308 | COVER, HANDI-BOK
: // 22] 4] 14814 [war, L0, 1727, ELECTAICAL
. 7. 20 ) ) | 14334 |HIPPLE, 172" x 4", BMX
‘. //, . 201 1| 02381  |eax, Hul-BOX, ELECTAICA.
U 191 21 14818 [WOT, HEX, 1/4-20, /5, PUL FINISH_ |
d % 18] 4 | 14588  |MJT, HEX. 8-32, ZINC PLATED
- 17| V0] 14674 WU, HEX, 0-32, ZINC PLATED
% P 161 2 | 23105 | wASHER, SPLIT LOCX, 1/4°, &3
- (3 15 |4 [ 101337 | wASHER, INTERTAL TCOTH LOCK, 78
Q) 1a] 10| 2311t |wasHes, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 18
(9 A 19] 2| 23110 [wASHER, FEAT, 1/4° 1D s .085° TK |
mm 12} 1 | 19285 | SCREW, AOND HEAD, t/4-20 5 1.8°, &5
@, 1] e 19150 [ scew, posD vEAD SLGTTED, 8-32 4 1.25°
Qg 10| 41 19149 ['scew, nOw0 HEAD RLOTTED, 8-92 1 1, 15°
8] 2] 19163 ] screw, AOND HEAD SLOTTED, 8-32 1 .18°
8 ] 11 23198 JoonmhoL, wATER LEVEL
7|1 ] 03524 |RELAY, 120 ¥, 50/B0H:, 4C, DPOT
6 | 1] 03525 |'sookET, RELAY
S| 1| 44164 [ TERMINAL BLOGC ASH. ~ 4 POLE, GAS LNITS
4] 1 | 20478 | TIEM, SOLID STATE JNTERVAL, 3 NIWITE
3 | 1 | 20250 | TAARSFORMER ~ SPARK INGHITION SUPPLY
2| )] 03540 |CONTAGL, MODWLE, DIRECT SPARK IGNITIGH
V| 1] 44139 [bOX, WELCMERT, ELECTAIC FOR GAS. 2 PROGY]
TEH | Qv I PRt AP
TOLERANES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
et i ooy 1333 Boad 17910 B0, Cloveland, Ohle 44110-2314
W I T [
\ o v e ML BOX, ELECTAIC, ASSEM!
s SesioN LESCRI A M L NA W/INTERMITTENT BLOFOORN, G A0BE
THIS DRAWING 1S NG . COPIED OR USED DATE DRAX MG 10, ¥
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL .. CLEVELAND RANGE. o | 2-15-94 | C - 10092902 | -

NOTES:

1.

REMOVE P/N 19329 WHEN CAL. CODE / LWOO 1§
USED (SEE B.0.M. FOR APPROPRIATE OONNECTOR),

LET.I

REVISIONS

| DATE [aY




LET.[ REVS1ONS DATE |BY
A_| WAS C-44097 1-24-84 INEAL

B__|ITEM | WAS C-52823, ECN 1054 |3-6-85 | pp
C__[ADD P/N B-100314 FOR ITEM 6 |3-12-86] pp
D_| REDRAW WAS C SIZE, P/N 19163 WAS| 2-7-94 | pad

L1929, Eovess [

7 |__] 68149 JRETAINER, INSULATION
6 [__|1100314 [ INSULATION, IGNITOR BOX
5 5__ | 23711 TWASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH 75
A4 | 2179163 |SCREW, %6-32 5 .75° LG, T
3 L 105101 TELECTRODE, OOMBINATION IGNITOR/SENSGR
2 414874 |NUT, 16-32, HEX
AN | 152808 |BOX, IGNITOR, GEN. GAS. 7 PROBE
ITEM 1QTY. | PART NO, DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

(EXCEPT AS KOTEO) | 1333 Eagt 1791h SI, Cleveland, Ohio 441102574

DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED 8Y
+ N/A _.5N\8=1_ | E LAWRENCE _E.HENDESS
ANGUAR 1 T'E pox ASM, 1GNITOR
THIS DESIEN gEggmBE&ACEESEEA%ASINéEEM + N/A
AND IS THE PROPERTY . o e _DATE T DRAWING NO _~""'—"'~__~'—m~
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED . ,
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE . CK 12-6-94 B - 44096 D




THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND 1S THE PROPER™" F CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING 1S ) BE OOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPRL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

|LET.] REVISIONS

| DATE |BY

BEND TERMINAL DOWN 90°
AFTER CRIMPING WIRE

73014 WIRE, RADIX, 9" LONG

69332 SLEEVE, FIBERGLASS 5°INSULATING

N Wi (wn

|
!
I
!

20367 TERMINAL RING-#6, NON- INSULATED;

20362 INSULATOR, RED SILICONE

)

!

20358 TERMINAL, IGNITION CABLE

ITEM JQTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
LEXCEPT AS NOTED! 1333 East 179th St. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
+ N/A 1=1 E. GRIVEAS
ARGUAR | "' CABLE, IGNITION ASSEMBLY
+ N/A

DATE DRAWING NO. REV.

CK 11-09~-93] - B -44169 -




LET. r REVISIONS DATE 8y
A__| REVISED ADJ, OPERATING RANGE SPEC. 11-28-84 | RMC
- 0.875 - | WAS: 0510 9 P, - |-
e ’ B | WAS: ADDITNVE DIFFERENTIAL 07-07-86] TS
l €| WAS: ADJ. DIFFERENTIL: 110 5 PS, £Q Jc~2076 | 07-31-92 | oF
( 0.875 DIA. FOR 1/2" CONDUIT D | MODEL NO. WAS PA404A (SUBTRACTVE DIFFERENTIAL)] 10-13-92 | i1

/ \/ £0. f276R1

3.1586

2.250

% A SPECIFICATIONS:
| ¢ |

| PRESSURE ACTUATED HIGH LIMIT SAFETY CONTROL FOR STEAM
L T HEATING BOILERS.

J BREAKS AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ON PRESSURE RISES.

1.000 MAX. OPERATING PRESSURE: 20 PS|
1 MAX. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE: 150' F,

ELECTRICAL RATING: 8.0 F.L.A. AT 120V. AC
SWITCH: PRESSURE ACTUATED SPST, SNAP-ACTION

. 1000 ADJUSTMENT MEANS: OPERATING RANGE SET POINT~SCREW ON
e 1.781~—, : TOP OF CASE: DIFFERENTIAL SET POINT-DIAL INSIDE OF CASE.
1.688 DIA. ® ADJUSTABLE OPERATING RANGE: 3 TO 15 PS|.
o= 3,312 ®C  ADJUSTABLE DIFFERENTIAL: 1 TO 5 PSI: FACTORY SET AT 1 PSI
' SWITCH ACTION ON PRESSURE FALL: MAKES AT SET POINT
., 2.031 MINUS DIFFERENTIAL.
1/4" FP.T.

SWITCH ACTION ON PRESSURE RISE: BREAKS AT SET POINT.
MOUNTING MEANS: 1/4" FEMALE PIPE THREADS

APPROVED SOURCE

T HONEYWELL . mw | on | et o | DESCRIPTION
' MODEL NO. PA404A—1066 o) oLERARGES CLEVELAND RANGE INGC,
g IS“ AF'%’ELEN%OM’Eg?gzo (XBT 25 oreo) 1333 East 1791h St. Clevelond, Ohio 44110-2574
DEEM_ see l DRAWN BY RIB l APPROVED BY
T e CONTROL, PRESSURE
v :
0ATE DRAWING NO. l (3]
PROPRIETARY (1M AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANCE. 08~ -
143 ORG-S NOT 1007 Sonty ot e WIKOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE AC 09-08-76 B "_._1.9.947 D




ASSEMBLED VIEW

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET1

REVISIONS

| DATE |py

8 A/R 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL

7 2 21305 UNION, 3/4°, BLACK

6 ] 14362 NIPPLE, 3/4° x 7.5° LG.. BLACK

5 | 05258 ELBOW, 374", 90°, BLACK

4 | 14343 NIPPLE, 3/4" CLOSE, BLACK

3 1 05259 ELBOW, STREET, 90°, 3/47, BLACK

2 | 22230 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, NATURAL GAS

| | 14347 NIPPLE, 3/4" x 3~ LG., BLACK
I TEM [QTY . | PART O, DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
IEHCERT AS OTED1 ) 1333 East 179Uh U, Claveland, Ohio 441102574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY

£ N/A 3\8=] E. GRIVEAS NLT
ANGULAR ] TITLE VALVE ASSEMBLY,

s N/A NATURAL GAS- 250,300 BTU

CK

DATE
11-08-93

DRAWING NO.

REV.
B - 43664 -




|LET.| REVISIONS | DATE |BY

vy

6 o

-

ASSEMBLED VIEW

8 TA/R | 00934 | SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
7 |2 21305 JUNION, 374", BLACK
O 114362 INIPPLE, 3/4” x 7.5” 1G., BLACK
5 |1 05258 ELBOW, 3/4°, 90°, BLACK
4 [ 1 ]14343 [NIPPLE, 3/4" x CLOSE, BLACK
3 |1 05259 [ELBOW, STREET, 90°, 3/4°, BLACK
2 11122231 |VALVE, GAS CONTROL FOR LP
|| | |14347 |NIPPLE, 3/4" x 3" LG., BLACK
[TEM 1QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
IEREPTAS MOTEO) | 1333 East 1791h S1. Cleveland, Ohio 441102574
DECTNAL SCALE l DRAWN BY APPROVED,_BY
+ NA 3N\8=] E. GRIVEAS NLT
ANGOLAR | TITLE VALVE ASSEMBLY,
TH1S DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM £ N/A L1QUID PROPANE- 27" 300 BTU
AND IS THE PRO OF CLEVELAND RANGE. SATE TIPS o

THIS DRAWING 1€ TO BE COPIED OR USED v
WITHOUT THE APF_ . OF CLEVELAND RANGE. CK 11-09-93| - B - 43674 | -




ASSEMBLED VIEW

LET | R

v

e TOWE oY)

315 19632 TSPUDS, ORTFIGE WOLDER, 576"
2175 1783160 JEXTENSTON, GAS MANIFOLD
LT 1 163178 [WANIFOLD, TUBE. § BURNER. GAS
TER ] QI7 ] PART 10 - oe‘s‘cn'i“‘rng o
TOLEANCES CLEVELAND RANGE |
DT A o 1333 Eael §79th S1. Cleveland, mu 44110-2574
A | ave [N cnivess | [T
e e MANIFOLD, ASSM, A/
1S DESIGH DESCRISES A PROPRIETARY 116k
MO IS THE PROPERTY G ‘CLEVELAND ANGE A § BURNER, &S, 240 KBTU
Juls DRAWING IS NOT 10 6 GO 16D, OB USE0 s —r
ITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. L . o [ Meio-3 C - 40921 .




LET | REVISIONS | DATE 18y

ASSEMBLED VIEW

rd
3 ] 8 ] 19632 [SPUDS, ORIFICE HOLDER, 6/8°
6| 63180_|EXTENSION, GAS MANIFOLD
1 | 63179 |MANIFOLD, TUBE, 6 BURNER, GAS
TTEH | OTV] PART RO, DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1ERER 4 00r) 1333 Eaol 1791N St. Claveland, Onls 44110-2874
OECIWRE ™| SCALE l DRAWN 87 Immvso A
WA £/8=} E.GR)’ . NLT
o] T Le MANIFOLD Ve
THIS DESIGN DESCRIB’ WRIETARY |TEM ,
AND 1S THE PROPERTY TECAND RANGE. A 8 BURNER. GA. < KOWU .
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT . COPIED OR USED DATE Immm; 0. ’ 'r(v
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. - o o Didia e £~ anenn




HOTE: 1, MNT P/ 100064 TO LONER RIGHT FAONT GUSSET (BASE FRAME),

WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE

ASSEMBLED VIEW

SEE NOTE )
A
A

LET S .S

DATE | BY
G | ADDED 440702 PER €.0. C-1789 09-21-90] GS
H | P/N 06216 REMOVED FAOM 440702 | 08-13-91] PJO
PER €.0. 1C~1994 .
J | P/ 08195 REMOVED FROM 440702 | 11-26-91] oW
PER E.0. 1C-2082
K_[MVED 440701 TO SEPERATE DRAWING { 01-21-92] SM
L [NEW VALYE HOUSING ON PN 22223 | 02-04-93| PUD
IPICTORIAL ONLY) E.0. 4C-2221 RI
M| REVOVED ASSY 440702, P/N 104381 | 06-22-03| EAG
WAS 08218, P/N 106588 WAS 06195,
PER E.0.46-2448

9870 ] STRNIEER, V" 171

00064

| _CLOF, TORTING
57% | ELBOF, 171 %0 GRS

W33 TEE, T7ABRASS

0] VILVE, SOCEROTD 174 T TGP
111

| HIPPLE, CLOSE 171 B3
707 | VALE, CRCK T/ T

Tl VLW,
0T FIITNG, HSE 1A HK AR |

5 1~ e ] d O~ 0Ol

FARL o | CESCRITION

TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 Enet 179th St. Clavaland, Ohio 44110-2874

7 Ll Y
" 5] 1€ PIPTNG ASSY., WATER FEED

OONVECTION STEAMER

ELECTRIC, AND GAS

DATE ORAWING NO.

09-14-80 C- 44070

AEY.
M




= ' el - [ oxTE Jov

ASSEMELED VIEW

10 | MR 00934 | SEALANT, AECTORSEAL
9 1 1 ] 14681  |NUT, COMPRESSION, 174 TUBE, BRASS
8 1 1 1 101207 JTRAP, THERMOSTATIC, 174 X 174"
T_ 1§ | 08240 [FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X /4 WPT BRASS
6 |1 4431 [NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BRASS
512 | 14342 |NIPPLE, 3/4 X CLOSE, BRASS
1 8607 FPLUG, SQUARE HEAD, /4, BRASS
3 20208 | TEE, 374 BAASS
2 1 2 | 02563 [BUSHING, REDUCTRG, 3/4 X I/4, BAASS
{1 1 100883 [FITVING, OPR_, TEE 3/87 X V/8WPT X /8T
ITEW [ OTY.| PART 1O DESCRIPTION
——
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(et A8 wono)

1333 Eant 1791h 81. Claveland, Ohte 44110-2574

Bf‘m!. ﬁ%:l [om\m 8y E. GRI VEAs' ,Arrnovso [13 T
AR THLE STEAM QUTLET Af
THIS DESIGN oesgn#ss ?}%‘3{,&?" t N/A AEY. BEND FENERA: cv.2}
#ﬁs'én{ﬁn&"?‘é nor ?(. P IED OR USED ~ oﬁsm . | BRAYING NO, ~ Aneton REV.
WITHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELANO AANGE . .




[ter.] REVISIONS | pATE oy

ASSEMBLED VIEW

11| AR ] 00934 |SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
10 | 1 | o187 [FITTING, OOMPA., 90 DEG, 1/2T X /4T
9 | [ 14881 |NUT. COMPRESSION, 1/4 TUBE, BRASS
8 | 1| 101207 | TRAP, THERMOSTATIC, 1/4° X 1/4"
7|1 | 08240 |FITTING, HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE X 374 WPT BAAGS
[] 149 NIPPLE, 3/4 X 2, BRASS
S 1434 NIPPLE, 3/4 X CLOSE, BAASS
4 16607 | PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/4, BRASS
3 | 4 | 20208 |TEE. /4 BRASS
2| 2 | 02563 |BUSHING, REOUCING, /4 X 174, BAASS
|| 1| 100883 |FITTING, OOMPA,, TEE 3787 X 3/8WPT X 3/81
TTEM | QTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE [INC.
1EXHT 43 somedt 1333 Easl 179th 81, Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
CIMAL E W
(!*N/A sm?/zz' ,DM bYD. DODSON IAPPROVEO [1] T
ARG ] THTLE STEAM QUTLET ASSY., 42GKEM/420KQM
b R e AT e A T
S DATE DRAWING HO. REY,
WTHOUT THE APPAOVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. o« | 2-03-94 C - 428126 ] -




‘ LET. ‘ REVISIONS ‘ DATE ‘BV

| 11| 1 | o241 | FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 1/2'WPT
0 [ 1 [14490 [ NPPLE, 3/4 x CLOSE, S/S
9 | 1 [ 22221 [ VALVE, ASCO HV220648
8 | 1 104381 [ FITIING, HOSE BARB, 1/#'H x 1/4° NPT
7| 1 14324 | NPPLE, 1/2 x CLOSE, BRASS
6 | 1 [o05260 [ ELBOW, 3/4 x 1/7 x 90
5 | 1 14324 [ NPRLE, 3/4° x 7', BRASS
4 | 1 05263 | ELBOW, 90° RADIATOR, 3/4
3| 1 20006 [ TR, 3/4°, BRASS
2 | 1 03277 [ VALVE BALL 3/4 (W/OUT HANDLE)
1] 1] 06240

FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H x 3/4" MPT

ITEM ‘ amy ‘ PPPPPPP ‘

ESCRIPTI
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
13 Ohio 44110-2574

LEVELAND RANGE.

SMILEWSKI| ™™ 7-18-91

TTTTT

)
DDDDDDD PIPING ASSEMBLY, BLOWDOWN
1.030 600 MM, GAS

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN




NOTES

LET REVISIONS DATE | 8Y

A | P 20708 WIS 70009, £0 92013 Tt
' . 8 | MOTATED P 63111 § ACDED MOTE | 0-10-92f N
I g‘gu&“&“gs,,égﬂ%ﬁ AU 45 [P 0820 TS 0301, /% 21200 A8 200, | 189 £H0

P/ 104381 1AS 08218, P/ 05280 TAS 0576)
PAL TP TAS 14450, #/0 108787 ADOED,
AD IS 03217, 20208 1 14324 ONITTED
PEAEO, 1C-240)

Lo T oooms AECTOR!

[N 14495 I niems, 27401 X9, 88

1 057860 [ELOn, M4 X V4, 90

s | 18431 TNIPRE Vi X 3, 8MsS

[ 05283 | ELbOW, MADIATOR, /4 X §0°
101381 TFiminG AN /4 1L
105181 T FITTING, HOSE MARD, 174 H X 1A 16T 90
miu T VALVE, SLBDID, 12, 15 Kl

[ 06240 ! FITTING, HOSE BARB, 34 1 X /4 W8T

10, |arv, | pant 10, DESCAIPTION

taemces|  cf EVELAND RANGE INC,
OB 103 aat 190N €1, Climatand, Do HIO-28T4
+ WA

» AHQAAR PIPING ASSEXBLY, BLOWOOMN

$1G DESCAIBES A PACPAIETARY ITEM s t WA 3J000M, J60GMIS, 38POM, POM

TO 86 COPIED OA USED BRAVITG 19, AEV,
% . - « ,,_07_9,] ¢ - 408111 |6




12 [ A/A] 00934 | SEALANT. RECTORSEAL
N 1 | 1448 FITTING, BARB 1° H X 1" WT 578
10 585191 | FITTING, HOSE, DRAIN WANIFOLD W/ 176 HOLE
9 0819 FITTING, COMP. 174 T X 178 WPT 90"
8 16808 | PLUG, SO. HEAD, 3/4° PIPE, BLACK
7 | 1 | 06240 | FITIING, HOSE BARB 474 H X 3/4 M1
6 | 1 | 05259 | FELBOW, STREET 3/4 X 90°, SLACK
§ | 1 | 03818 | OOUPLING, RED. 1-1/2 X 9/4, BLACK
y 19917 | _STUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 7/8, 5/5
1325 MANIFOLD, DRAIN 1-172 NPT, BEACK
0529 ELBOW, STREET 1-1/2 NPT X S0° BLACK
05238 | ELBOW, 1-1/2 NPT X 80°, BLAGK
TTEW | OTY | PART NO; DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
10207 44 96101 1333 East 179th S1. Clavelsnd, Ohlo 44110-2574
[ DECTWAL SALE DRAWN BY Im
A T2 £.4.0. ROVED BY
Ao TITLE PIPING ASSEMBLY, DRAIN
T Y LBV AN~ £ A 360GM/SM, 360GMALG. 36CEM. 24CSM, 3ec24_~
3 DATE DRAWING ND, ’ . v,
Ve PAOMAL OF CLEVELAD e ' ek | os-13-91 | C - 51 l A

REVISIONS DATE {BY}

LET.
- | PRODUCTION RELEASE 08-23-911 PO
E.0. 1C-1994

A | PN 14347 & 20205 OMITTED AND 08-22-%3 P}
P/N 08240 WAS QTY. OF 2 PER
£.0. #C-2448

v





